L07000054731

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ac	ldress)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(Ad	ldress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	ısiness Entity Nan	ne)
(Do	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	wo7-	15230

Office Use Only



700094513717

03/27/07--01003--003 **125.00

THE E

AL



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

March 28, 2007

CARMEN M HERNANDEZ 1820 N. CORPORATE LAKES BLVD. SUITE 206-8 WESTON, FL 33326

SUBJECT: GENENCIA DE INGENIERIA, LLC

Ref. Number: W07000015230

We have received your document for GENENCIA DE INGENIERIA, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$125.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The registered agent must sign accepting the designation.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days of your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6094.

Agnes Lunt Document Specialist

Letter Number: 407A00021167

Attached Please find the New Signed document For GETZENCIA DE INGENIERIA, LLC. If any questions or concerns feel free to contact us at 954.624.2554,

Sincerely

TOTALCORP BUSINESS CONSULTAN: 3 1820 N Corporate Lakes Blvd STE 200-8 Weston, FL. 33326



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

April 20, 2007

CARMEN M HERNANDEZ 1820 N. CORPORATE LAKES BLVD. SUITE 206-8 WESTON, FL 33326

SUBJECT: GENENCIA DE INGENIERIA, LLC

Ref. Number: W07000015230

We have received your document for GENENCIA DE INGENIERIA, LEC and your check(s) totaling \$. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Section 608.407, Florida Statutes, requires the document(s) to be signed by a member or by the authorized representative of a member.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6094.

Letter Number: 507A00026964

Agnes Lunt Document Specialist TIME

COVER LETTER

Registration Section Division of Corporations

TO:

SUBJECT: G	ENENCIA	DE INGEN	HERVA	LL(
	(Name of Limited Li	ability Company)		
The enclosed Articles of O	rganization and fee(s) are subm	itted for filing	•	
		-		
_	dence concerning this matter to			
<u>Carm</u>	en M Her	nandez		
	•	e of Person)	•	
Total	Corp Bus	iness Consu	iltants	2
	(Fim	/Company)	.	
1820	N Corpor	ate Lakes L	31vd 20	<i>6-8</i>
	(/	Address)		
Westor	n FL 333	26	ZOB SE	
	(City/Stat	e and Zip Code)	CRE AF	7
			HAY 22 PRETARY AHASSE	Armiten Gradina
Carmen W.	Hernands	954 <u>624 Z</u> (Area Code & Daytime Telepho	554 T	
(Name of	Person)	(Area Code & Daytime Telepho	one Number)	
modernia i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i			> O	
Enclosed is a check for the	_			
\$125.00 Filing Fee	Certificate of Status C	ertified Copy Ce dditional copy is enclosed) Ce	\$160.00 Filing Fertificate of Status & ertified Copy ditional copy is enclose	&
; ;	Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circl Tallahassee, FL 32301	e	

COVER LETTER

TO:	Registration Section Division of Corporations
SUBJEC	CT: GENENUA DE INGENIERIA LLC (Name of Limited Liability Company)
The encl	osed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.
Please re	eturn all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:
	CARMEN M HERNANDEZ) (Name of Person)
_	TOTALCORP BUSINESS CONSULTANTS (Firm/Company)
_	1820 N CORPORATE LAKES BLVD 206-B
_	WESTON FL 33326
	(City/State and Zip Code) SER 22 There information concerning this matter, please call: WE WARD (Name of Person) (City/State and Zip Code) (City/State and Zip Code) (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)
	ed is a check for the following amount:
\$125.0	00 Filing Fee \$\bigcup \\$130.00 Filing Fee & \bigcup \\$155.00 Filing Fee & \bigcup \\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	Mailing AddressStreet/Courier AddressRegistration SectionRegistration SectionDivision of CorporationsDivision of CorporationsP.O. Box 6327Clifton BuildingTallahassee, FL 323142661 Executive Center CircleTallahassee, FL 32301

Articles of Organization of Gerencia de Ingenieria LLC

The undersigned certify that we have associated ourselves together for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the laws of the State of Florida, Florida Statute 608-Florida Limited liability Company Act, providing for the information, rights, privileges, and immunities of limited liability companies for profit. We further declare that the following Articles shall serve as the Charter and authority for the conduct of business of the limited liability company.

Article 1. The name of the limited liability company is Gerencia de Ingenieria, LLC.

Article 2. The principal place of business and mailing address of the company is 1820 N Corporate Lakes Blvd., Suite 206-8, Weston, FL 33326, County of Broward.

Article 3. The purpose for which this limited liability company is organized is to transact any and all lawful business for which limited liability companies may be organized under the laws of the State of Florida, and to have all powers that are afforded limited liability companies under the laws of the State of Florida.

Article 4. The duration of this limited liability company shall be perpetual.

Article 5. The number of members of this limited liability company is 2.

Article 6. The names, share on profits and losses and addresses of the initial members of this limited liability company are as follows:

Name:

Carlos Anez

50%

Address:

1820 N Corporate Lakes Blvd, Suite 206-8

Weston, FL 33326

Name:

Antonio Anez

50%

Address:

1820 N Corporate Lakes Blvd., Suite 206-8

Weston, FL 33326

Article 7. The total amount of initial capitalization of this limited liability company is \$0,00.

Article 8. The company will be managed by the following members only:

Name

Address

Carlos Anez Antonio Anez 1820 N Corporate Lakes Blvd. Suite 206-8, Weston FL 33326

1820 N Corporate Lakes Blvd. Suite 206-8, Weston FL 33326

Article 9. The company reserves the right to admit new members at any time.

Article 10. The company reserves the right to continue without dissolution, under the terms as set forth in the company Operating Agreement, upon any act that might otherwise cause the dissolution of the company or the dissociation of a member under the laws of the State of Florida.

Article 11. Membership restrictions. No member may voluntarily or involuntarily transfer, sell, convey, encumber, pledge, assign, or otherwise dispose of an interest en the company without the prior consent of unanimous written consent of all members.

Article 12. The members covenant and agree that on the death of any Member, the Company may purchase, acquire, and redeem the Interest of the deceased member in the Company.

Article 13.The effective date for this Limited Liability Company shall be: 04/03/2007

Article 14. The office and mailing address of the initial registered office of the limited liability company is 1820 N Corporate Lakes Blvd, Suite 206-8, City of Weston, in the County of Broward, State of Florida, and the name of the company's initial registered agent at that address is Carmen M Hernandez.

The undersigned, being the original members of the Limited Liability Company, certify that this instrument constituted the proposed Articles of Organization of Gerencia de Ingenieria, LLC. Excuted by the undersigned at 1820 N Corporate Lakes Blvd, Suite 206-8, City of Weston, in the County of Broward, State of Florida

Carmen M Hernandez-Registered Agent

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Members have hereunto executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

, I